
 

  Page 1 of 3 
 

           
 

NOTICE TO PROPOSERS 
US 1 over I-20 Interchange Improvement Project 

Design-Build – Project ID P030711 
Lexington County 

April 13, 2020 

NOTICE TO PROPOSERS - Enclosed is Addendum 7 to the Request for Proposals (RFP) for 
the US 1 over I-20 Interchange Improvement design-build project. The information provided in 
this notice and the addendum shall be made part of the contract documents. 

The yellow highlights identify the revisions associated with Addendum 1. The green highlights 
identify the revisions associated with Addendum 2.  The blue highlights identify the revisions 
associated with Addendum 3. The pink highlights identify the revisions associated with 
Addendum 4.  The purple highlights identify the revisions associated with Addendum 5. The 
orange highlights identify the revisions associated with Addendum 6.  The mauve highlights 
identify the revisions associated with Addendum 7. 

 

This addendum is being issued in order to provide clarification and additional information for the 
project. The following sections of the RFP contain revisions: 

 Request for Proposals – language related to submitting signed Notice to Receipt modified to 
require submittal by email for Addendums issued after receipt of Technical Proposals 
(Section 7) 

 Agreement – date for access of TMS 004498-02-014 is changed from September 1, 2020 to 
May 1, 2021 (VIII Part A) 
 
 
 
 

   



 

  Page 2 of 3 
 

 

 
 

NOTICE OF RECEIPT 
US 1 over I-20 Interchange Improvement Project 

Design-Build – Project ID P030711 
Lexington County 

Addendum 7 
 

The information in this addendum shall be made part of the contract documents. PROPOSERS 
are instructed to incorporate the information into the previously provided RFP documents. 
 
PROPOSERS are required to sign this document and return it by email to Ms. Carmen Wright 
(WrightCL@scdot.org) with a copy to Ms. Barbara Wessinger (WessingeBM@scdot.org) and 
Mr. Jae Mattox (MattoxJH@scdot.org) no later than Wednesday, April 15, 2020 at 12pm EST. 
Receipt of this signed document by The South Carolina Department of Transportation serves as 
confirmation that the PROPOSER has received and incorporated this Addendum into the 
contract documents and agree to the confirmation statements below. 
 
Confirmation Statement: 
 

1. I, the PROPOSER confirm there is no impact to the Technical Proposal submitted on 
February 28, 2020 or Cost Proposal due to change in the date upon which 
CONTRACTOR can access the hotel tract, TMS-004495-02-014,  from September 1, 
2020 to May 1, 2021.  
 

2. I, the PROPOSER confirm that there is no impact to the Technical Proposal submitted on 
February 28, 2020 or Cost Proposal due to the change in access to the hotel tract, TMS-
004495-02-014,  from a right-in/right-out with median to a full access along US 1.   

 
3. I, the PROPOSER have no objection to the proposed changes and waive any right to 

object to the deviation in the RFP procurement process, including deviation to the RFP 
Instructions, agreement or technical criteria, by an addendum and this form prior to 
submission of the cost proposal due to the changes in date of access to the hotel tract, 
TMS-004495-02-014. 

 
4. I, the PROPOSER confirm that any reference to the September 1, 2020 date in the 

Technical Proposal submitted on February 28, 2020 is hereby changed to May 1, 2021. 
 



 

  Page 3 of 3 
 

 
 
 
 

5. I, the PROPOSER understand the proposed changes and rights, and accept the proposed 
changes and waiver of right to object to the changes and deviation in the procurement 
process. 
 

6. I, the PROPOSER confirm that I have received this addendum package and have 
incorporated the information provided in the addendum into the contract documents. 

 
 
 
_____________________________________              __________________________________ 
PROPOSER’s Signature                   Date 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Printed Name 
 
 
 
For: __________________________________ 
               Design-Build Team Name 
 


